
The Owen County Tourism & Convention Commission meets at 9:30 a.m. on the third Monday of
each month in the Owen County Chamber of Commerce Conference Room, 102 N. Main St.,
Owenton, KY 40359 (upstairs from Backwards Saddle Boutique). The 2023 meeting schedule is as
follows:

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, Jan. 17

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, Feb. 20

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, March 20

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, April 17

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, May 15

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, June 19

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, July 17

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, Aug. 21

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, Sept. 18

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, Oct. 16 

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, Nov. 20

 
9:30 a.m., Monday, Dec. 18
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